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of $1000.00, which bond must be approved by the secretary 
of state." 

This chapter also reapeals all acts in conflict with it. 
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It was evidently the intention of the Legislature to amend Sec. 
324 instead of Sec. 325 above quoted, as the Legislature follows the 
wording of Sec. 324, and that section is the one which had to do with 
the approval of official ,bonds. However, as Chap. 103, Laws of 1909, 
directly provides that the official bonds of notaries pubHc must be 
approved by the secretary of state, and this provision is directly in 
conflict with the provisions of Sec. 324, this latter section is repealed 
by the general repealing clause of the act. 

You are, therefore, advised that it is the duty of the secretary of 
state to a,pprove all official bonds of notaries' public in this state, and 
that the county clerks of the sevEral counties 'since the passage of 
Chap. 103, Laws of 1909, are relieved of this duty. 

Very trtlly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Registration of Electors, Before Notary Public. Notary 
Public, Who May Make Affidavit of Registration. Electors, 
in What County May Affidavit of Registration Be Made. 

, A notary resident of a county other than the residence of the 
elector may take the affidavit of such elector provided the 
affidavit is taken within the county of the residence of the 
elector. 

A notary oublic should keep a separate record of each county 
for which he registers electors. 

Hon. J. E: Kelly, 
County Attorney, 

Boulder, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

Fe'hruary 8, 1912. 

I acknowledge racei.pt of your letter of February 7th, requesting 
my official opinion upon the following qu'estion: 

"Mayan elector register cefore a Notary Public who re­
sides outside of the county in which the elector resides; and 
if so may the notary ptrblic administer the oath outside of the 
COUlnty where in the elector resides?" 
In reply I will say that under the provisions of Sec. 15. Chapter 

113, Laws of 1911, any elector entitled to register, who resides more 
than ten miles distant from the court house of said county, or if said 
elector is unable for any reason to conveniently register by appearing 
personally 'before the clerk, he may register ,before a notary public 
or a justice of the peace of the courty in which he resides by making 
,the affidavit prescribed hy this section. 

While it is true that notaries public are under. the present law 

cu1046
Text Box



OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

notaries for the entire state and may take the acknowledgement 
in any part of the state, yet, un<ler the provisions of this section it is 
my opinion that the elector must swear to the affidavit before some 
notary public in the county where the elector resides. The notary 
public may reside in any county of the state but the elector's affidavit 
must be made in the county where the elector resides. 

Sec. 16 of this act requires the notary to keep a record of the 
parties whom he regist0red, and as this book .may be called in evi­
dence in the county where the voter resides, it is proLable that a sep­
aratebook should 'be kept where the notary registers 'electors, in more 
than one county. 

Very t~'uly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Insurance Companies, Plate Glass, Health, Accident, Live 
Stock, Steam Boiler or Credit, Capital Stock Of. 

The proviso at .the end of Sec. 4062, Revised Codes, as 
amended by ,Chapter 25, Laws of 1909, applies to foreign and 
domestic insurance companies engaged in plate glass, health, 
accident, live stock, steam boiler or credit insurance; and if 
such company is possessed of an actual paid up cash capital 
of not less than $100,000.00 may be authorized to do business 
in this state. 

February 10, 1912. 
Honorable Charles M. McCoy, 

State Auditor & Commissioner of Insurance, Ex-Officio, 
Helena, Mbntana. 

Dear Sir: 
I acknowledged receipt of your letter of February 1st., requesting 

my official o.pinion as to whether, under the laws of this state, a ;j}eaIth 
and accident insurance company organized and having its prinCipal 
IJIlace of business in another 'state of, the United State" an<l having 
a paid up in cash capital of $100,000.00 can be licensed to transact 
'business in the State of Montana. 

Sec. 4044, Revised Cod~s, provideS': 
"The capital of every corporation formed under the provi­

sions of this chapter shall not be less than two hundred thou­
sand dollars, nor more than one million dollars, as may be 
specified in the articles of incorporation. Any such cor,pora­
tion shall issue stock divided into s,hares of the par value of 
one hundred: dollars 'each, at least fifty .per cent of which stock 
shall be fully paid up in cash, and the remainder of the stock 
shall be paid for by notes made to the corporation by the 
stockholders, secured by at least one 'surety, or by mortgages' 
or unincumbered real estate within this state, worth at least 
twice the amount of such notes, which notes or other security 
shaH be approved by the state auditor." 
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